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Nursery Fees & Charges for the Academic Year 2025/6


Fees and Charges are payable in accordance with the terms in the Parent Contract.

Please note that Nursery fees do not incur VAT. 


* After School Care is only available to those attending for a Full Day.


Additional Notes


Drop Off & Collection Times 


Children may be dropped off between 8am and 8.30am and collected at either 
1pm or between 3.30pm and 4pm. 


Funded Sessions


We support the Universal Early Years Entitlement Scheme and offer eligible 
children up to 15 hours of funded sessions at Blundell’s Nursery. For further 
detail on the scheme, please refer to guidance here: 


https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/15-and-30-hours-childcare-support/universal-
offer/how-it-works


Parents wishing to use the Universal Early Years Entitlement may do so by their 
child attending a combination of 5 hour and 7.5 hour sessions, as outlined above. 
For example: a parent may choose to use their full entitlement over two full days 
or 3 mornings. Parents may wish to use only part of their entitlement and use the 
rest at another provider. 


Additional sessions, beyond the 15 hours of funded sessions, must be paid for at 
the standard rate. 


Please liaise with the Prep School Office if you wish to use this entitlement. 


Funded Non-Funded

Nursery Session

Morning 8am to 1pm 5 hours £42

Full Day 8am to 3.30pm 7.5 Hours £72

Chargeable Extras

After School Care * 4.05pm to 6pm £12 Included

Lunch & Snacks Daily £7 Included

Clubs Optional Variable Variable

https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/15-and-30-hours-childcare-support/universal-offer/how-it-works
https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/15-and-30-hours-childcare-support/universal-offer/how-it-works
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Chargeable Extras


For morning sessions which are funded: lunch is an optional ‘chargeable extra’. 


For full day sessions which are funded: lunch and after school care are optional 
‘chargeable extras’.


For morning sessions which are non-funded: lunch is included in the session cost. 


For full day sessions which are non-funded: lunch and after school care are 
included in the session cost.


For all: clubs are optional chargeable extras. 


Number of Nursery Sessions


To ensure that we have the opportunity to build a strong relationship with your 
child and gain a deep understanding of their individual needs and development, 
we highly recommend that they attend a minimum of one full day plus one 
morning or three mornings. 


Sibling Discounts 


Sibling discounts do not apply to pupils in the Nursery. 


Awards, Scholarships & Concessions


Across the School, scholarships, concessions and awards are deducted from the 
base fee.


Please note that any awards, scholarships and concessions may be withdrawn for 
the term if payment is not received on, or before, the first day of term.


Utility Surcharge


A utility surcharge will be added to all school fees, at a rate of 0.5% per annum.


Interest & Late Payment 


Interest is charged at 2% per month, calculated on a daily basis, plus an 
administration fee of £250.00. This will be charged on the balance of accounts not 
paid by the first day of term.


Pre Entry Fees


For children attending the nursery for non-funded sessions: 


• A registration fee of £100 is due on registration. This is non-refundable. 

• A deposit of £300 is due on registration. This is refundable at the end of the 

final term at the Prep School, less any monies owed.


For children attending the nursery for funded sessions only:


• No registration fee is due. 

• The deposit of £300 is due on registration but will be refunded 4 weeks after 

start date. 
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• Please note that both the registration fee and deposit will be charged when 
your child starts to attend non-funded sessions, or when they move into 
Reception, whichever is sooner. 


Notice Periods


Notice periods are in accordance with the Parent Contract and are applicable to 
School Fees and all charges for chargeable extras. Fees and charges in lieu of notice 
will be charged if notice is not duly given. 


Invoicing 


Please note that, although all fees are incurred daily, they will invoiced termly in 
advance. 


Questions


Please direct any questions to the Prep School Office.  


Blundell’s School Tiverton, Devon EX16 4DN





Tel: 01884 252543 | Fax: 01884 243232 | bursar@blundells.org | www.blundells.org
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